
1 

 

New Development Bank Financed Lanzhou New Area Regional Hub Multimodal 

Logistics and Transport Infrastructure Demonstration Project  

Zhongchuanbei Station Multimodal Transport Utility Upgrading Project, 

Gaojiazhuang Station Multimodal Transport Reconstruction and Expansion 

Equipment and Goods Procurement(Trucks) 

Amendment of Invitation for Bids 

 

Transaction No.：A99-12620000224333349J-20210922-034880-6 

Invitation for Bids No.: C5 

 

COC International Construction Consulting Group Co. Ltd. (Hereinafter referred to as 

“Agency”), commissioned by the Lanzhou New Area Foreign Fund Project Management Office 

(Hereinafter referred to as “Employer”) made open competitive bidding for New Development 

Bank (NDB) loan Lanzhou New Area Regional Hub Multimodal Logistics and Transport 

Infrastructure Demonstration Project --Zhongchuanbei Station Multimodal Transport Utility 

Upgrading Project, and Gaojiazhuang Station Multimodal Transport Reconstruction and 

Expansion Equipment and Goods Procurement (Trucks). Due to the impact of the COVID -19, the 

following changes are made to this bid: 
 

Original Invitation for Bid and bidding document： 

 

3）All interested bidders should register online at Gansu Public Resources Exchange Bureau 

Website and free to download the bidding document from 00:00 on October 15, 2021 to 00:00 on 

November 09, 2021.  

 

The deadline for online bidding process is the deadline required in the bidding documents. (the 

required time is n * 24 hours, n ≧ 5 days) 

 

4）Affected by the pandemic of the COVID-19, the bidding activity of New Development 

Bank Financed Lanzhou New Area Regional Hub Multimodal Logistics and Transport 

Infrastructure Demonstration Project Zhongchuanbei Station Multimodal Transport Utilities 

Upgrading Project, - Gaojiazhuang Station Multimodal Transport Reconstruction and Expansion 

Equipment and Goods Procurement(Trucks)will be conducted through the Online Bid Evaluation 

System of Gansu Provincial Public Resources Trading Bureau 

(http://121.41.35.55:3010/OpenTender/login). The bidders are required to log in the system 

mentioned above before the bid opening time, and download following items: bids solidification 

tool, guidance of online bid evaluation system and the solidified bidding document. Based on the 

guidance of online bid evaluation system, the bidders should solidify the bids and complete online 

bidding (upload the file HASH code of the solidified bids) and start the bid opening operation. If 

there is no online bidding operation before the deadline of bid opening(upload the file HASH code 

of the solidified bids),it is regarded as giving up the bidding.  

 

Online bid opening time: November 09, 2021 at 10:00 am (Beijing time). 

 

Website of the bid opening system：http://121.41.35.55:3010/OpenTender/login 

 

Now the aforementioned text is changed into the following: 

 

http://121.41.35.55:3010/OpenTender/login
http://121.41.35.55:3010/OpenTender/login


2 

 

3）All interested bidders should register online at Gansu Public Resources Exchange Bureau 

Website and free to download the bidding document from 00:00 on October 15, 2021 to 00:00 

on November 26, 2021.  

 

The deadline for online bidding process is the deadline required in the bidding documents. (the 

required time is n * 24 hours, n ≧ 5 days) 

 

4）Affected by the pandemic of the COVID-19, the bidding activity of New Development 

Bank Financed Lanzhou New Area Regional Hub Multimodal Logistics and Transport 

Infrastructure Demonstration Project Zhongchuanbei Station Multimodal Transport 

Utilities Upgrading Project, - Gaojiazhuang Station Multimodal Transport Reconstruction 

and Expansion Equipment and Goods Procurement(Trucks)will be conducted through the 

Online Bid Evaluation System of Gansu Provincial Public Resources Trading Bureau 

(http://121.41.35.55:3010/OpenTender/login). The bidders are required to log in the system 

mentioned above before the bid opening time, and download following items: bids solidification 

tool, guidance of online bid evaluation system and the solidified bidding document. Based on the 

guidance of online bid evaluation system, the bidders should solidify the bids and complete online 

bidding (upload the file HASH code of the solidified bids) and start the bid opening operation. If 

there is no online bidding operation before the deadline of bid opening(upload the file HASH code 

of the solidified bids),it is regarded as giving up the bidding.  

 

Online bid opening time: November 26, 2021 at 10:00 am (Beijing time). 

 

Website of the bid opening system：http://121.41.35.55:3010/OpenTender/login 

 

If there is any contradiction between the content in the bidding documents and the 

correction notice, the correction notice shall prevail and other content shall remain 

unchanged. 

 

 

Project owner: Lanzhou New Area Foreign Fund Project Management Office 

Address: Room 726, Building 1, Zhongchuan Business Center, Lanzhou New Area 

Contact Person:   Mr. Ma    Mr. Long     

Tel: 0931-8255808    0931-4917666 

Email: lzxqwzb@163.com 

 

Bidding Agency: COC International Construction Consulting Group Co. Ltd. 

Address: 601, Block B2, Olan Mingmen, No. 115 Qingyang Road, Chengguan District, 

Lanzhou City 

Contact Person: Liu Xin 

Post code: 730030 

Tel: 0931-8401423-603      

Fax: 0931-7842479 

Email: xin.liu@cocitc.com 

COC International Construction Consulting Group Co. Ltd. 

November 3, 2021 

http://121.41.35.55:3010/OpenTender/login
http://121.41.35.55:3010/OpenTender/login
mailto:lzxqwzb@163.com

